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            Dr. Christopher Schlachta
	Medical Director
	Email: [bookmark: mailto:Karen.mccormick@lhsc.on.ca]Karen.mccormick@lhsc.on.ca
	Bio

Dr. Rajni Patel
	Engineering Director
	Email: [bookmark: mailto:rvpatel@uwo.ca]rvpatel@uwo.ca
	Bio

Stephanie Ayres
	Director
	Email: [bookmark: mailto:stephanie.ayres@lhsc.on.ca]stephanie.ayres@lhsc.on.ca

Kathy Rylett
	Manager
	Email: [bookmark: mailto:kathy.rylett@lhsc.on.ca]kathy.rylett@lhsc.on.ca

Katlin Brydges
	Learning Assistant
	Email: [bookmark: mailto:katlin.brydges@lhsc.on.ca]katlin.brydges@lhsc.on.ca

Rihab Taleb
	Simulation Technical Assistant
	Email: [bookmark: mailto:rihab.taleb@lhsc.on.ca]rihab.taleb@lhsc.on.ca

Lauren Maharaj
	Quality Specialist
	Email: [bookmark: mailto:Lauren.Maharaj@lhsc.on.ca]Lauren.Maharaj@lhsc.on.ca

Meghan Lightfoot
	Project Facilitator
	Email: [bookmark: mailto:meghan.lightfoot@lhsc.on.ca]meghan.lightfoot@lhsc.on.ca

Rachel Daniels
	Surgical Suite Facilitator
	Email: Rachel.daniels@uwo.ca

Karen Siroen
	Surgical Suite Associate
	Email: [bookmark: mailto:Karen.siroen@lhsc.on.ca]Karen.siroen@lhsc.on.ca

Scott Sumpter
	Simulation Technical Consultant
	Email: [bookmark: mailto:scott.sumpter@lhsc.on.ca]scott.sumpter@lhsc.on.ca
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              [image: Jonathan Collier, an interventional radiologist at London Health Sciences Centre, demonstrates the use of the HoloLens mixed reality headset in the angiography suite.]




      
      
      
              Research & Innovation

          

  
    

     
      Research awards supporting impactful projects like mixed reality in interventional radiology 

    

  






    

  
          


    

      
      
          $6.5 million grant awarded to build consortium for improving the lives of Crohn's patients


    $7.55 million in funding to take LHSC-developed technology global


    Baker Centre for Pancreatic Cancer helps integrate innovative research with patient care at LHSC



    

  
          




  


  
  
    
      
  
    
      
      
  
    
      
      
          


  
     
      
              [image: Paramedic Eric Hocking stands in front of the entrance to the Emergency Department at University Hospital]
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      Paramedic advances patient care, career with LHSC placement

    

  






    

  
          


    

      
      
          From kidney disease through to successful transplant: Deb’s journey of care


    Nursing students at Byron Family Medical Centre make cancer screening reminder calls to patients 


    LHSC career fair enables Indigenous youth to explore stepping stones to their future
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      Transformational donation will launch the Jahnke Family Paediatric Oncology Centre of Excellence at Children’s Hospital

    

  






    

  
          


    

      
      
          Historic $20 million dollar gift to transform cancer care


    Hear their stories. Help transform their care.


    You Help Create Joyful Moments for Sick Kids
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